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Tariff Notice No. 1975/64-Applications!or Approval Declined 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows 
have been declined: 

Applications Advertised 

Appn. Tariff Goods 
No. Item Tariff Gazette 

Notice No. No. 

22803 23.07.009 Feedamol molasses meal .. .. .. .. . . .. 1975/23 21, 13 March 1975, 

23056 29.24.009 Quaternary ammonium salts and hydroxides; lecithins and other phosphoamino- 1975/24 
p.510 

21, 13 March 1975, 
Iipins: p.511 

Other 
23058 29.31.000 Organo-su!phur compounds .. .. .. .. .. . . 1975/24 21, 13 March 1975, 

Benzalkonium chloride technical 
p.511 

22684 34.02.000 .. .. ., .. . . 1975/20 19, 6 March 1975, 

23258 40.14.004 Synthetic rubber gaskets, 3/4 in. or 2 in. for use in locally manufactured drum 1975/37 
p.456 

30, 3 April 1975, 
plugs p.786 

23488 53.06.003 Wool 80%, Nylon 20%, Knit de Knit carpet yam .. ., .. . . 1975/37 30, 3 April 1975, 

22784 84.18.139 Cuno industrial filtration equipment .. .. ., 
p.786 

.. .. 1975/20 19, 6 March 1975, 
p.456 

23702 85.19.059 Switch components comprising mouldings and contacts rated 500 volts and 10 1975/38 32, 10 April 1975, 
amp-1250 amp p. 835 

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of June 1975. 
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936 

PuRsUANT to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under: 

Authority for Enactment 

Civil Aviation Act 1964 

Section l00A, Judicature Act 1908 
Section l00A, Judicature Act 1908 
Section 124, Customs Act 1966 
Section 124, Customs Act 1966 

Insolvency Act 1967 .. 
Magistrates' Courts Act 1947 .. 
Sections 20 and 504, Shipping and Sea

men Act 1952 
Section l00A, Judicature Act 1908 

Transport Act 1962 .. 

Hospitals Act 1957 and Nurses Act 1971 
Section 37, Plant Varieties Act 1973 
Judicature Act 1908 ., 

Title or Subject-matter 

Civil Aviation Charges Regulations 1965, Amendment 
No 9 

Companies (Winding Up) Fees Regulations 1975 .. 
Court of Appeal Fees Regulations 1975 
Customs Tariff (Copper Tube) Amendment Order 1975 
Customs Tariff (Earths and Stone) Amendment Order 

1975 
Insolvency Regulations 1970, Amendment No. 1 
Magistrates' Court Rules 1948, Amendment No. 13 .. 
Masters and Mates (Restricted Home-Trade and 

Fishing Boats) Examination Regulations 1975 
Matrimonial Proceedings (Court Fees) Regulations 

1975 
Motor Vehicles Indemnity Surcharge Regulations 1974, 

Amendment No. 1 
Obstetric Regulations 1975 
Plant Varieties Regulations 1975 .. .. . . 
Supreme Court (Administrative Division) Rules 1969, 

Amendment No.1 

Serial 
Number 
1975/127 

1975/128 
1975/129 
1975/130 
1975/131 

1975/132 
1975/133 
1975/134 

1975/135 

1975/136 

1975/137 
1975/138 
1975/139 

Date 
of 

Enactment 
9/6/75 

9/6/75 
9/6/75 
9/6/75 
9/6/75 

9/6/75 
9/6/75 
9/6/75 

9/6/75 

9/6/75 

9/6/75 
9/6/75 
9/6/75 

Price 
(postage 

Free) 
lOe 

lOe 
lOe 
lOe 
lOe 

lOe 
lOe 
30e 

lOe 

lOe 

20e 
15c 
lOe 

Judicature Act 1908 Supreme Court Amendment Rules 1975 1975/140 9/6/75 lOe 
Section 100A, Judicature Act 1908 Supreme Court Fees Regulations 1975 1975/141 9/6/75 lOe 

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops-State Advances Building, Rutland Street (p.O. Box 5344), 
Auckland 1; Barton Street (p.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, 
Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (p.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street 
(p.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quoting serial number. 

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer. 


