Tariff Notice No. 1975/64—Applications for Approval Declined

NOTICE is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have been declined:

	Tariff Item	Goods		Applications Advertised		
Appn. No.				Gazette No.		
22803	23.07.009	Feedamol molasses meal	1975/23	21, 13 March 1975, p. 510		
23056	29.24.009	Quaternary ammonium salts and hydroxides; lecithins and other phosphoamino- lipins: Other	1975/24	21, 13 March 1975, p. 511		
23058	29.31.000	Organo-sulphur compounds	1975/24	21, 13 March 1975,		
22684	34.02.000	Benzalkonium chloride technical	1975/20	p. 511 19, 6 March 1975,		
23258	40.14.004	Synthetic rubber gaskets, 3/4 in. or 2 in. for use in locally manufactured drum	1975/37	p. 456 30, 3 April 1975,		
23488	53.06.003	plugs Wool 80%, Nylon 20%, Knit de Knit carpet yarn	1975/37	p. 786 30, 3 April 1975,		
22784	84.18.139	Cuno industrial filtration equipment	1975/20	p. 786 19, 6 March 1975,		
23702	85.19.059	Switch components comprising mouldings and contacts rated 500 volts and 10 amp-1250 amp	1975/38	p. 456 32, 10 April 1975, p. 835		

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of June 1975.

Notice Under the Regulations Act 1936

Pursuant to the Regulations Act 1936, notice is hereby given of the making of regulations as under:									
Authority for Enactment	Title or Subject-matter	Serial Number	Date of Enactment	Price (Postage Free)					
Civil Aviation Act 1964	Civil Aviation Charges Regulations 1965, Amendment No 9	1975/127	9/6/75	10c					
Section 100A, Judicature Act 1908	Companies (Winding Up) Fees Regulations 1975	1975/128	9/6/75	10c					
	Court of Appeal Fees Regulations 1975	1975/129	9/6/75	10c					
Section 124, Customs Act 1966 .	Customs Tariff (Copper Tube) Amendment Order 1975	1975/130	9/6/75	10c					
Section 124, Customs Act 1966 .	Customs Tariff (Earths and Stone) Amendment Order 1975	1975/131	9/6/75	10c					
Insolvency Act 1967	Insolvency Regulations 1970, Amendment No. 1	1975/132	9/6/75	10c					
No 1-4 42 Co40 A at 1047	Magistrates' Court Rules 1948, Amendment No. 13	1975/133	9/6/75	10c					
Sections 20 and 504, Shipping and Sea men Act 1952		1975/134	9/6/75	30c					
Section 100A, Judicature Act 1908 .	Matrimonial Proceedings (Court Fees) Regulations 1975	1975/135	9/6/75	10c					
Transport Act 1962	Motor Vehicles Indemnity Surcharge Regulations 1974, Amendment No. 1	1975/136	9/6/75	10c					
Hospitals Act 1957 and Nurses Act 1973	Obstetric Regulations 1975	1975/137	9/6/75	20c					
Section 37, Plant Varieties Act 1973 .	Plant Varieties Regulations 1975	1975/138	9/6/75	15c					
Judicature Act 1908		1975/139	9/6/75	10c					
Judicature Act 1908	Supreme Court Amendment Rules 1975	1975/140	9/6/75	10c					
Section 100A, Judicature Act 1908 .	Supreme Court Fees Regulations 1975	1975/141	9/6/75	10c					

Copies can be purchased from Government Publications Bookshops—State Advances Building, Rutland Street (P.O. Box 5344), Auckland 1; Barton Street (P.O. Box 857), Hamilton; Mulgrave Street (Private Bag), Wellington 1; World Trade Center, Cubacade, Wellington 1; Rutherford House, Wellington 1; 130 Oxford Terrace (P.O. Box 1721), Christchurch 1; T. and G. Building, Princes Street (P.O. Box 1104), Dunedin. Prices for quantities supplied on application. Copies may be ordered by quotient number.

A. R. SHEARER, Government Printer.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.